Increases to the amount related to the credit loss for which other-than-temporary was previously
recognized 2,199

Edgar Filing: CENTRUE FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

16

Ending balance, September 30, 2009 $ 11,784

8.

Edgar Filing: CENTRUE FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

17

CENTRUE FINANCIAL CORPORATION

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)

Note 3. Available for Sale Securities (continued)

The following table below presents a rollforward of the credit losses recognized in earnings for the nine month period ended September 30,
2009:

Beginning balance, January 1, 2009 $ 2,734
Amounts related to credit loss for which an other-than-temporary impairment was not previously recognized 8,150
Additions/Subtractions Amounts realized for securities sold during the period �
Amounts related to securities for which the company intends to sell or that it will be more likely than not that
the company will be required to sell prior to recovery of amortized cost basis �
Reduction for increase in cash flows expected to be collected that are recognized over the remaining life of
the security �
Increases to the amount related to the credit loss for which other-than-temporary was previously recognized 900

Ending balance, September 30, 2009 $ 11,784

See Note 9 on Fair Value for additional information about our analysis on the security portfolio related to the fair value and
other-than-temporary impairment disclosures of these instruments.

Note 4. Loans

The following table describes the composition of loans by major categories outstanding as of September 30, 2009 and December 31, 2008,
respectively:

September 30, 2009 December 31, 2008

$ % $ %

Commercial $ 122,264 13.3% $ 152,807 15.2%
Agricultural 14,788 1.6 16,914 1.7
Real estate:
Commercial mortgages 444,992 48.3 460,920 45.9
Construction 151,619 16.4 164,820 16.4
Agricultural 16,013 1.7 17,339 1.7
1-4 family mortgages 166,746 18.1 185,666 18.5
Installment 4,345 0.5 5,267 0.5
Other 573 0.1 657 0.1

Total loans 921,340 100.0% 1,004,390 100.0%

Allowance for loan losses (27,965) (15,018)

Loans, net $ 893,375 $ 989,372

The following table presents data on impaired loans:

September 30, December 31,
2009 2008

Edgar Filing: CENTRUE FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

18

Impaired loans for which an allowance has been provided $ 105,008 $ 36,754
Impaired loans for which no allowance has been provided 56,385 1,880

Total loans determined to be impaired $ 161,393 $ 38,634

Allowance for loan loss for impaired loans included in the
allowance for loan losses $ 23,159 $ 8,357

9.

Edgar Filing: CENTRUE FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

19

CENTRUE FINANCIAL CORPORATION

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)

Note 4. Loans (continued)

In originating loans, the Company recognizes that credit losses will be experienced and the risk of loss will vary with, among other things,
current economic conditions; the type of loan being made; the creditworthiness of the borrower over the term of the loan; and in the case of a
collateralized loan, the quality of the collateral for such loan. The allowance for loan losses represents the Company�s estimate of the allowance

[…]

� changes in the general economic or industry conditions, nationally or in the communities in which the Company conducts
business.

42.

Edgar Filing: CENTRUE FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

69

Centrue Financial Corporation
Item 3. Quantitative and Qualitative disclosures About Market Risk
(In Thousands, Except Share and Per Share Data)

Item 3. Quantitative and Qualitative Disclosures About Market Risk

Interest Rate Sensitivity Management

The Company performs a net interest income analysis as part of its asset/liability management practices. The net interest income analysis
measures the change in net interest income in the event of hypothetical changes in interest rates. This analysis assesses the risk of changes in net
interest income in the event of a sudden and sustained 50, 100, and 200 basis point increase in market interest rates or a 50 basis point decrease
in market rates. The interest rates scenarios are used for analytical purposes and do not necessarily represent management�s view of future market
movements. The tables below present the Company�s projected changes in net interest income for the various rate shock levels at September 30,
2009 and December 31, 2008, respectively:

Change in Net Interest Income Over One Year Horizon

September 30, 2009 December 31, 2008

Change Change

$ % $ %

+ 200 bp $ (996) (2.67%) $ 728 2.08%
+ 100 bp (822) (2.20) 295 0.84
+ 50 bp (357) (0.96) 166 0.47

Base � � � �

- 50 bp 1,203 3.22 (179) (0.51)

As shown above, the Company�s model at September 30, 2009, the effect of an immediate 200 basis point increase in interest rates would
decrease the Company�s net interest income by $996 or 2.67%. The effect of an immediate 50 basis point decrease in rates would increase the
Company�s net interest income by $1,203 or 3.22%. If rates increase approximately 250 basis points, there would be no impact to net interest
income. Above a 250 basis point increase, there would be a positive impact to earnings.

For the Company�s credit agreements with its commercial customers, management instituted new underwriting standards that incorporated